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1985 Assembly Bill 30

Date of enactment: November 12, 1985
Date of publication: November 19, 1985

1985 Wisconsin Act 55

AN ACT to renumber 341.14 (6); and to create 341.14 (6) (b) of the statutes, relating to special registration plates

issued to ex-prisoners of war.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 341.14 (6) of the statutes is renum-
bered 341.14 (6) (a).

SECTION 2. 341.14 (6) (b) of the statutes is created
to read:

341.14 (6) (b) If a registration plate has been issued
to a person under par. (a), upon application by the

surviving spouse of the person, the department may
permit the surviving spouse to retain the plate. If the
plate has been returned to the department or surren-
dered to another state, the department may reissue the
plate to the surviving spouse. The department shall
charge an additional fee of $10 to reissue the plate.




